

HB0976/143528/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 976

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Henson**” and substitute “**Delegates Henson, Addison, Allen, Boyce, Davis, Foley, Healey, Holmes, Lehman, J. Long, Ruth, Stein, Stewart, and Terrasa**”; strike beginning with the fourth “the” in line 3 down through “Services” in line 5 and substitute “certain entities and individuals”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after the semicolon strike “**OR**”; in line 16, after “**ENVIRONMENT**” insert “**; OR**

(III) IN SOIL”;

in line 17, after “**INCLUDES**” insert “**THE FOLLOWING FUNGAL STRAINS**”; after line 19, insert:

(III) CHAETOMIUM”;

and in lines 20, 21, 22, and 23, strike “**(III)**”, “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, and “**(VI)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, “**(VI)**”, and “**(VII)**”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, and 3, strike “**(VII)**”, “**(VIII)**”, and “**(IX)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(VIII)**”, “**(IX)**”, and “**(X)**”, respectively; strike beginning with “**HUMAN**” in line 10 down through “**INCLUDING**” in line 11 and substitute “**POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECT OF MOLD EXPOSURE, INCLUDING**”; in line 24, strike the second “**AND**”; and in the same line, after the second comma insert “**THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL**

**HB0976/143528/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 976
Page 2 of 2**

**PROTECTION AGENCY, INDUSTRIAL HYGIENISTS, AND OTHER PROFESSIONALS
ACTIVELY INVOLVED IN MOLD CONTAMINATION REMEDIATION,**".